HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 18-

Introduced by Council Member

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH DUDE SOLUTIONS FOR THE PURCHASE OF COMPUTERIZED MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND FACILITY CONDITION ASSESSMENT.

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward in October 2017 solicited bids for computerized maintenance management system and facility condition assessment,

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward intends to award the contract to Dude Solutions for the bid price of \$94,527 as an extension of the National Joint Powers Alliance procurement process it undertook in October 2017.

WHEREAS, the project is funded in the Facilities Division Operating Fund, which is adopted annually and is included in the General Fund budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute an agreement with Dude Solutions for computerized maintenance management system and facility condition assessment.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORN	IA	, 2018	
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOT	Έ:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:			
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:			
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:			
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:			
	A	ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward	
APPROVED A	S TO FORM:			
City Attorney of the City of Hayward				